UNOFFICIAL COPY
AU A

Doc#: 1326322106 Fee: $66.00
RHSP Fee:$9.00 RPAF Fee: $1.00
Karen A,Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 09/20/2013 02:39 PM Pg: 10f 10

After Recording Return To:

Lawrence C. Adans, Esq.
Hunton & Willieias, LLP

1445 Ross Avenue, Surte 3700
Dallas, Texas 75202

MEMOKANDUM OF AGREEMENT AND
ASSIGNMENT OF CAPITAL AND PROFITS INTEREST

THE STATE OF ILLINOIS §
§ KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

COUNTY OF COOK g

THIS MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT AND ASSIGNMENT OF CAPITAL AND
PROFITS INTEREST is made and entered into effective’as of-the |§ day of September, 2013,
by and between BOXER F2, LP, a Texas limited partnership \"Owaer"), and BEAL BANK USA
f’k/a Beal Bank Nevada, a thrift company organized under the liws of the State of Nevada
("Beal"),

WITNESSETH:

A. Owner and Beal heretofore entered into that certain Agreement 2ud” Assignment
of Capital and Profits Interest (as amended from time to time, the “Agréement”) dated
December 21, 2009, pursuant to which Owner granted to Beal an interest in the Tapital and
Profits, as therein described, arising from the ownership and operation of a certain tract of {and
and the improvements and other property thereon located in Dallas County, Texas, as more
particularly described therein.

B. Owner and Beal have heretofore entered into that certain First Amendment to
Agreement and Assignment of Capital and Profits Interest dated as of April 30, 2010, pursuant to
which Owner granted to Beal an interest in the Capital and Profits, as therein described, arising
from the ownership and operation of a certain tract of land and the improvements and other
property thereon located in Dallas County, Texas, as more particularly described therein.

1750 E. Golf Road, Schaumburg, 1L

70256.000768 EMF_US 46797854v]




1326322105 Page: 2 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

C. Owner and Beal have heretofore entered into that certain Second Amendment to
Agreement and Assignment of Capital and Profits Interest dated as of May 24, 2010, pursuant to
which Owner granted to Beal an interest in the Capital and Profits, as therein described, arising
from the ownership and operation of a certain tract of land and the improvements and other
property thereon located in Dallas County, Texas, as more particularly described therein.

D. Owner and Beal have entered into that certain Third Amendment to Agreement
and Assignment of Capital and Profits Interest dated as of June 8, 2010, pursuant to which
Owner granted to Beal an interest in the Capital and Profits, as therein described, arising from
the ownership and operation of a certain tract of land and the improvements and other property
thereon located in Harris County, Texas, as more particularly described therein,

E. (rwner and Beal have entered into that certain Fourth Amendment to Agreement
and Assignment of ‘Capital and Profits Interest dated as of June 8, 2010, pursuant to which
Owner granted to Eeal.an interest in the Capital and Profits arising from the ownership and
operation of a certain tract of land and the improvements and other property thereon located in
Harris County, Texas, as-inore varticularly described therein.

F. Owner and Beal hewve entered into that certain Fifth Amendment to Agreement
and Assignment of Capital and Profits Interest dated as of July 2, 2010, pursuant to which Owner
granted to Beal an interest in the Capita'and Profits arising from the ownership and operation of
a certain tract of land and the improvemeri:-and other property thereon located in Harris County,
Texas, as more particularly described therein.

G. Owner and Beal have entered into thiat certain Sixth Amendment to Agreement
and Assignment of Capital and Profits Interest dated-as of October 8, 2010, pursuant to which
Owner granted to Beal an interest in the Capital and ®rofits arising from the ownership and
operation of a certain tract of land and the improvements an Gther property thereon located in
Harris County, Texas, as more particularly described therein.

H. Owner and Beal have entered into that certain Seventh-Amendment to Agreement
and Assignment of Capital and Profits Interest dated October 19, 2010, pursuant to which Owner
granted to Beal an interest in the Capital and Profits arising from the ownerslip and operation of
a certain tract of land and the improvements and other property thereon loearcd.in Fort Bend
County, Texas, as more particularly described therein.

L Owner and Beal have entered into that certain Eighth Amendment to Agreement
and Assignment of Capital and Profits Interest dated October 28, 2010, pursuant to which Owner
granted to Beal an interest in the note and liens secured by that certain tract of land and the
improvements and other property thereon located in Arapahoe County, Colorado, as more
particularly described therein.

J. Owner and Beal have entered into that certain Ninth Amendment to Agreement
and Assignment of Capital and Profits Interest dated November 18, 2010, pursuant to which
Owner granted to Beal an interest in the note and liens secured by that certain tract of land and
the improvements and other iproperty théreon located in Harris County, Texas, as more
particularly described therein,

1750 E. Golf Road, Schaumburg, IL

70256.000768 EMF_US 46797854v1




1326322105 Page: 3 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

K. Owner and Beal have entered into that certain Tenth Amendment to Agreement
and Assignment of Capital and Profits Interest dated June 22, 2011, pursuant to which Owner
granted to Beal an interest in the Capital and Profits arising from the ownership and operation of
a certain tract of land and the improvements and other property thereon located in Maricopa
County, Arizona, as more particularly described therein.

L. Owner and Beal have entered into that certain Eleventh Amendment to
Agreement and Assignment of Capital and Profits Interest dated December 14, 2011, pursuant to
which Owner granted to Beal an interest in the Capital and Profits arising from the ownership
and operation of a certain tract of land and the improvements and other property thereon located
in Dallas Ceunty, Texas, as more particularly described therein,

M. ° Owner and Bea! have entered into that certain Twelfth Amendment to Agreement
and Assignment 0f Capital and Profits Interest dated February 17, 2012, pursuant to which
Owner granted to Keal-an interest in the Capital and Profits arising from the ownership and
operation of a certain tract of land and the improvements and other property thereon located in
Fulton County, Georgia, as more particularly described therein.

N. Owner and Beal liave entered into that certain Thirteenth Amendment to
Agreement and Assignment of Capital-and Profits Interest dated July 6, 2012, pursuant to which
Owner granted to Beal an interest it fixe Capital and Profits arising from the ownership and
operation of a certain tract of land and th< improvements and other property thereon located in
Dallas County, Texas, as more particularly descrived therein.

0. Owner and Beal have entered inio - that certain Fourteenth Amendment to
Agreement and Assignment of Capital and Profits Intérest-dated July 9, 2012, pursuant to which
Owner granted to Beal an interest in the Capital and Profits arising from the ownership and
operation of a certain tract of land and the improvements ans other propetty thereon located in
Dallas County, Texas, as more particularly described therein.

P. Owner and Beal ;have entered into that certain f"ifteenth Amendment to
Agreement and Assignment of Capital and Profits Interest dated Augusi 30, 2012, pursuant to
which Owner granted to Beal an interest in the Capital and Profits arising/from the ownership
and operation of a certain tract of land and the improvements and other propeiiy thereon located
in Maricopa County, Arizona, as more particularly described therein.

Q. Owner and Beal have entered into that certain Sixteenth Amendment to
Agreement and Assignment of Capital and Profits Interest dated November 2, 2012, pursuant to
which Owner granted to Beal an interest in the Capital and Profits arising from the ownership
and operation of a certain tract of land and the improvements and other property thereon located
in Gwinnett County, Georgia, as more particularly described therein,

R. Owner and Beal have entered into that certain Seventeenth Amendment to
Agreement and Assignment of Capital and Profits Interest dated November 5, 2012, pursuant to
which Owner granted to Beal an interest in the Capital and Profits arising from the ownership
and operation of a certain tract of land and the improvements and other property thereon located
in Dallas County, Texas, as more particularly described therein.

1750 E. Golf Road, Schaumburg, IL

70256.000768 EME_US 46797854v1 . 4 . ,; L




1326322105 Page: 4 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

S. Owner and Beal have entered into that certain Eighteenth Amendment to
Agreement and Assignment of Capital and Profits Interest dated November 14, 2012, pursuant to
which Owner granted to Beal an interest in the Capital and Profits arising from the ownership
and operation of a certain tract of land and the improvements and other property thereon located
in Collin County, Texas, as more particularly described therein.

T. Owner and Beal have entered into that certain Nineteenth Amendment to
Agreement and Assignment of Capital and Profits Interest dated December 3, 2012, pursuant to
which Owne: granted to Beal an interest in the Capital and Profits arising from the ownership
and operatiotrof a certain tract of land and the improvements and other property thereon located
in Fulton County, Georgia, as more particularly described therein.

U. Own¢rand Beal have entered into that certain Twentieth Amendment to
Agreement and Assignmert of Capital and Profits Interest dated December 10, 2012, pursuant to
which Owner granted te-Beal an interest in.the Capital and Profits arising from the ownership
and operation of a certain tract'0f land and the improvements and other property thereon located
in Harris County, Texas, as more pariicularly described therein,

V. Owner and Beal have citered into that certain Twenty-First Amendment to
Agreement and Assignment of Capital and ©rofits Interest dated December 20, 2012, pursuant to
which Owner granted to Beal an interest in t'ie Capital and Profits arising from the ownership
and operation of a certain tract of land and the improvements and other property thereon located
in Harris County, Texas, as more particularly desciied therein.

W.  Owner and Beal have entered into that certain Twenty-Second Amendment to
Agreement and Assignment of Capital and Profits Interest datzd December 20, 2012, pursuant to
which Owner granted to Beal an interest in the Capital and Profits arising from the ownership
and operation of a certain tract of land and the improvements anc. Giher property thereon located
in Harris County, Texas, as more particularly described therein.

X. Owner and Beal have entered into that certain Twenty-Third Amendment to
Agreement and Assignment of Capital and Profits Interest dated February 7,-2013, pursuant to
which Owner granted to Beal an interest in the Capital and Profits arising frori e ownership
and operation of a certain tract of land and the improvements and other property therzon located
in Gunnison County, Colorado, d more patticularly described therein.

Y. Owner and Beal have entered into that certain Twenty-Fourth Amendment to
Agreement and Assignment of Capital and Profits Interest dated May 15, 2013, pursuant to
which Owner granted to Beal an interest in the Capital and Profits arising from the ownership
and operation of a certain tract of land and the improvements and other property thereon located
in Harris County, Texas, as more particularly therein.

Z. Owner and Beal have entered into that certain Twenty-Fifth Amendment to
Agreement and Assignment of Capital and Profits Interest dated July 10, 2013, pursuant to which
Owner granted to Beal an interest in the Capital and Profits arising from the ownership and

1750 E. Golf Road, Schaumburg, 1L

70256.000768 EMF_US 46797854v1




1326322105 Page: 5 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

operation of a certain tract of land and the improvements and other property thereon located in
Cobb County, Georgia, as more particularly described therein.

AA. Owner and Beal have entered into that certain Twenty-Sixth Amendment to
Agreement and Assignment of Capital and Profits Interest dated July 10, 2013, pursuant to which
Owner granted to Beal an interest in the Capital and Profits arising from the ownership and
operation of a certain tract of land and the improvements and other property thereon located in
Fulton County, Georgia, as more particularly described therein.

BB. Owner and Beal have entered into that certain Twenty-Seventh Amendment to
Agreement pad Assignment of Capital and Profits Interest dated of even date herewith, pursuant
to which Owiier granted to Beal an interest in the Capital and Profits arising from the ownership
and operation ¢f ¢ certain tract of land and the improvements and other property thereon located
in Cook County, lilinois, as more particularly described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made
a part hereof for all pu:poses (the "Property").

DD. Owner and Beal desire to enter into and record this Memorandum of Agreement
and Assignment of Capital ahd Profits Interest in order to place of record a notice of the interest
of Beal in the Capital and Profits reiating to the Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and-in-consideration of the premises, and in order to provide
record notice of the interest of Beal in iha-Capital and Profits arising from or relating to the
Property, Owner and Beal herecby :execute: 2:d deliver this Memorandum of Agreement and
Assignment of Capital and Profits Interest. Fromptly after the date hereof, Owner shall cause
this Memorandum of Agreement and Assignment vf Capital and Profits Interest to be recorded in
the appropriate records of Cook County, Illinois, thereby. providing record notice of the interest
of Beal in the Capital and Profits arising from or relating te the Property.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLCWY|

1750 E. Golf Road, Schaumburg, IL

70256.000768 EMF_US 46797854v1




1326322105 Page: 6 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXECUTED to be effective as of the ____ day of September, 2013.

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

OWNER:
BOXER F2,L.P,,

a Texas limited partnership

By: BoxerM2,LL.C,

General Partner

By: % .

Name: Andrew Segal

Title: Manager

This instrument was acknowledged before me on tais the ﬂfday of September, 2013, by
Andrew Segal, as Manager of Boxer M2, L.L.C., General Partncr o BOXER F2, L.P.,, a Texas
limited partnership, on behalf of said limited partnership.

O\AW )t/ {\/]v ":'_’K/

Notary Public iﬁ}nd‘ for the S:aie o&’\jexas

My Commission Expires:

faltyﬁ ! g

70256.000768 EMF_LIS 46797854v|

- mm,, ”
RN

",
-

% Notary Public, State of Texas

CHASITY MARTINEZ

B LE My Commission Expires
",.‘ as "

whe

February 25, 2017

1750 E. Golf Road, Schaumburg, 1L




1326322105 Page: 7 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXECUTED to be effective as of the _ day of September, 2013,

BEAL:

BEAL BANK USA f/k/a Bea! Bank Nevada,
a Nevada thrift

THE STATE OF NEVADA §
§
COUNTY OF (Y#t  §

/é'his instrument was acknowledged be’ore me on this the // _day of September, 2013,
Voo

by Larsiern Yopsoe - of BEAL BANK USA f/k/a
Beal Bank Nevad, a thrift company organized undr tve laws of the State of Nevada, on behalf

of said thrift company.

N&Eﬂfy Public in and for thc State af Nevada

My Commission Expires:

S-5/5

REBECA 7. DE TRACHTMAN
Nutary Public, State of Nevada
- Appointmeni No 99-53897-1

M A
My Appt. Expires May 5, 2015

(Memorandum of Agreement and Assignment of Capital and Profits interest executed by and between
Beal Bank USA and Boxer F2, L.P. dated September __, 2013]

o 1750 E. Golf Road, Schaumburg, IL

70256,000768 EMF_US 46797854v1




1326322105 Page: 8 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

REAL PROPERTY IN THE CITY OF SCHAUMBURG, COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS, DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 1:

L.OTS 2 AND 4 IN CENTURY CENTRE SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTH SAST 1/4
OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING
TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED NOVEMBER 14, 1984 AS DOCUMENT 27238946, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINGIS.

PARCEL B2: (FASEMENT PARCEL Hl):

EASEMENT FOR-(ME BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 28,
1884 AND RECORDENJULY 2, 1984 AS DOCUMENT 27155654, AS AMENDED BY INSTRUMENTS RECORDED
OCTOBER 28, 1984 £8 LOCUMENT 27312705, AND JANUARY 13, 1886 AS DOCUMENT 86018645, AND AS
FURTHER AMENDED B AlaENDMENT TO EASEMENT AGREEMENT RECORDED JANUARY 4, 1964 AS
DOCUMENT 94008473, MADE.2Y AND BETWEEN: UNION Ol COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, A CALIFORNIA

CORPORATION, ROUTE 58 CORPORATION, A DELAWARE CORPORATION, THE TRAVELERS INSURANCE
COMPANY, A CONNECTICUT CORPORATICN, CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE UNDER
TRUST AGREEMENT DATED NOVEMBER 81861 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 1096226, AND HOMART
COMMUNITY CENTERS, INC., A DELAWARE ZORPORATION, FOR ACCESS, INGRESS, AND EGRESS OVER
THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY! P

THAY PART OF LOT 2 IN WOODFIELD VILLAGE GREEM-WOQDFIELD-78 SUBDIVISION, BEING A PART OF THE
SOUTHWEST 1/4 AND THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH RANGE 10, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND PART OF THE FRACT'UNAL SQUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP
41 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MZP/0IAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREQF
RECORDIED JULY 26, 1993 AS DOCUMENT 3580462, DESC2ILED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT A CORNER OF SAID LOT 2, BEING ALSO THE NOE.THWEST CORNER OF LOT 1 IN
CENTURY CENTRE SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE STUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 12,
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED NOVEMBER 14, 1884/AS L OCUMENT 27335946, THENCE
SOUTHERLY ALONG THE EAST LINE QF SAID LOT 2, SAID LINE HAVING A BEARING OF SQUTH 0 DEGREES,
23 MINUTES, 49 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 520.00 FEET TC THE POW v OF BEGINNING; THENCE
CONTINUING SOUTH 0 DEGREES, 23 MINUTES, 49 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAIZ WEST LINE, A DISTANCE OF
28.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES, 36 MINUTES, 11 SECONDS WEST 56.50 TECET TO A POINT OF
CURVATURE; THENCE WESTERLY ALONG A CURVE, CONCAVE TO THE SOUTH, HAVING A RADIUS OF 298.00
FEET, AN ARC DISTANGE OF 14.04 FEET TO THE EAST LINE OF CENTRAL PARK BOULEVARD AS DEDICATED
PER SAID WOODFELD VILLAGE GREEN-WOODFIELD-76 SUBDIVISION, THE CHORD OF £AID ARC HAVING A
LENGTH OF 13.91 FEET AND A BEARING OF SOUTH 75 DEGREES, 43 MINUTES, 52 SECONDD VieST: THENCE
NORTH 0 DEGREES, 23 MINUTES, 49 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE EAST LINE, 34,87 FEET, TAFWEE
EASTERLY ALONG A CURVE, CONCAVE TO THE SOUTH, HAVING A RADIUS OF 28.00 FEET, AN ARG
DISTANCE OF 14.04 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY, THE CHORD OF SAID ARC HAVING A LENGTH UF

13.91 FEET AND A BEARING OF 76 DEGREES, 31 MINUTES, 30 SECONDS EAST; THENCE NORTH 89
DEGREES, 36 MINUTES, 11 SECONDS EAST 56.50 FEET TO THE PCINT OF BEGINNING, iN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINGIS,

1750 E. Golf Road, Schaumburg, 1L
70256.000768 EMF_US 46797854v1




1326322105 Page: 9 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL B3 (EASEMENT PARCEL I}

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY EASEMENT AGREEMENT CATED JUNE 28,
1984 AND RECORDED JULY 2, 1884 AS DOCUMENT 27155654, AS AMENDED BY INSTRUMENTS RECORDED
OCTOBER 26, 1984 AS DOCUMENT 27312705, AND JANUARY 13, 1986 AS DOCUMENT 86018648, AND AS
EASEMENT AGREEMENT RECORTED JANUARY 4, 1984 AS DOCUMENT 94008473, MADE BY AND BETWEEN:
UNICN Ol COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION, ROUTE 58 CORPORATION, A
DELAWARE CORPORATION, THE TRAVELERS INSURANCE COMPANY, A CONNECTICUT CORPCRATION,
CHICAGQ TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED NOVEMBER 8,
1991 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 1096226, AND HOMART COMMUNITY CENTERS, INC., A DELAWARE
CORPORATION FOR ACCESS, INGRESS, AND EGRESS OVER THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

THAT PART OF LOT 2 IN WOODFIELD VILLAGE GREEN-WOODFIELD-76 SUBDIVISION, BEING A PART CF THE
SOUTHWEST 1/4 AND THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH RANGE 10, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCiPAL MERIDIAN, AND PART OF THE FRACTIONAL SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP
41 NORTH/RAIIGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIEAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF
RECORDED JULY 28, 1893 AS DOCUMENT 83580462, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT (1= CORNER OF SAID LOT 2 BEING ALSO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 1IN
CENTURY CENTPz SURBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN SAID SOUTHEAST 14 OF SECTION 12,
ACCORDING TO THE AL\ T THEREOF RECORDED NOVEMBER 14, 1984 AS DOCUMENT 27336946; THENCE
SOUTHERLY ALONG THZ WZIST LINE OF SAID LOT 1, SAID LINE HAVING A BEARING OF SOUTH 0 DEGREES,
23 MINUTES, 49 SECONDS EART, A DISTANCE OF 283.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE
CONTINUING SOUTH 0 DEGREEE: 23 MINUTES, 48 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID WEST LINE, 28.00 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 85 DEGREES, {1 MINUTES, 28 SECONDS WEST 76.77 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER
OF CENTRAL PARK BOULEVARD, CcDICATED PER SAID WOODFIELD VILLAGE GREEN-WOODFIELD-76
SUBDIVISION; THENCE SOUTH 88 DECREES, 35 MINUTES, 11 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE NCRTH LINE OF
SAID CENTRAL PARK BOULEVARD, A LISTAMCE OF 100.00 FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER THEREOF;
THENCE NORTH ¢ DEGREES, 23 MINUTES, 43 SECONDS WEST 5€.00 FEET, TRENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES,

36 MINUTES, 11 SECONDS EAST 100.00 FEET, 7:iCNCE NORTH 88 DEGREES, 42 MINUTES, 68 SECONDS
EAST 70,09 FEET TQ THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN 230K COUNTY, ILLINOCIS.

PARCEL B6 (NORTH ACCESS EASEMENT)

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATEL PY ZASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 28,
1884 AND RECORDED JULY 2, 1084 AS DOCUMENT 27155854, A3 AMENDED BY INSTRUMENTS RECORDED
QCTOBER 26, 1984 AS DOCUMENT 27312705, AND JANUARY 131788 AS DOCUMENT 86018645, AND AS
FURTHER AMENDED BY AMENDMENT TO EASEMENT AGREEMEN T RECNRDED JANUARY 4, 1994 AS
DOCUMENT 94008473, MADE BY AND BETWEEN: UNION QIL COMPANY CF CALIFORNIA, A CALIFORNIA
CORPORATION, ROUTE 58 CORPORATION, A DELAWARE CORPORATICN, (HE TRAVELERS INSURANCE
COMPARY, A CONNECTICUT CORPORATION, CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST CCMPANY AS TRUSTEE UNDER
TRUST AGREEMENT DATED NOVEMBER &, 1991 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBE'< 1085228, AND HOMART
COMMUNITY CENTERS, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION, FOR ACCESS, INGRESG AND EGRESS OVER
THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND,

THAT PART OF LOT 1 iN CENTURY CENTRE SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBLIVISION OF PART JF THE
SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRL rRIRGCIPAL
MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TC THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED NOVEMBER, 14, 1884 AS DOCUMINT 27336946
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

1750 E. Golf Road, Schaumburg, IL
70256.00G768 EMF_US 46797854v1




1326322105 Page: 10 of 10

UNOFFICIAL COPY

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 4, BEING 283,00 FEET SQUTH OF THE
NORTHWEZST CORNER THEREOF, THENCE NORTH 86 DEGREES, 17 MINUTES, 50 SECONDS EAST 164.52
FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE; THENCE SCUTHEASTERLY ALONG A CURVE, CONCAVE TO THE SOUTH
WEST, HAVING A RADIUS OF 125,50 FEET, AN ARC DISTANGE OF 98.57 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY,
THE CHORD OF SAID ARC HAVING A LENGTH OF ©6.05 FEET AND A BEARING OF SOUTH 68 DEGREES, 12
MINUTES, 10 SECONDS EAST, THENCE SOUTH 45 DEGREES, 42 MINUTES, 10 SECONDS EAST 76,47 FEET
TO A POINT CF CURVATURE; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG A GURVE, CONCAVE TO THE NORTHEAST,
HAVING A RADIUS OF 26,50 FEET, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 16.82 FEET TO THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 1,
BEING 381.28 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER THEREOF, THE CHORD OF SAID ARC HAVING A
LENGTH OF 16.54 FEET AND A BEARING OF SOUTH 63 DEGREES, 53 MINUTES, 15 SECONDS EAST, THENCE
SOUTH 0 DEGREES, 42 MINUTES, 10 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID EAST LINE, 27.16 FEET, THENCE
NORTHWESTERLY ALONG A CURVE, CONCAVE TO THE NORTHEAST, HAVING A RADIUS OF 53.50 FEET, AN
ARC DISTANCE QF 38,04 FEET TO A PGINT OF TANGENCY, THE CHORD OF SAID ARC HAVING A LENGTH OF
37,24 FEET AND A BEARING QF NORTH 66 DEGREES, 04 MINUTES, 23 SECONDS WEST; THENCE NORTH 45
DEGREES, 42 MINUTES, 10 SECONDS WEST 78.47 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE; THENCE

NORTHWES {EFLY LONG A CURVE, CONCAVE TO THE SOUTHWEST, HAVING A RADIUS OF 98.50 FEET, AN
ARC DISTANCE OF 77.36 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY, THE CHORD OF SAID ARG HAVING A LENGTH OF
75.39 FEET AND (4 EEARING OF NORTH 88 DEGREES, 12 MINUTES, 10 SECONDS WEST: THENCE SOUTH 8¢
DEGREES, 17 MINUTCS, 50 SECONDS WEST 161.52 FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE
NORTH 0 DEGREES -+ INUTES, 10 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID WEST LINE 27.00 FEET TO THE POINT
OF BEGINNING, IN COQK CQUNTY, ILLINOIS,

PARCEL B7 (SOUTH ACCESS £ASEMENTY:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT O PARCEL BJAS CREATED BY EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 28,
1984 AND RECORDED JULY 2, 1684 48 DOCUMENT 27155654, AS AMENDED BY INSTRUMENTS RECORDED
OCTOBER 26, 1984 AS DOCUMENT 27312705, AND JANUARY 13, 19856 AS DOCUMENT 86016648, AND AS
FURTHER AMENDED BY AMENDMENT 13-EAREMENT AGREEMENT RECORNDED JANUARY 4, 1994 AS
DOCUMENT 94008473, MADE BY AND BETWEZM: UNION OIl. COMPANY QF CALIFORNIA, A CALIFORNIA
CORPORATION, ROUTE 58 CORPORATION, A OF..r’“NARE CORPORATION, THE TRAVELERS INSURANCE
COMPANY, A CONNECTICUT CORPORATION, CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE UNDER
TRUST AGREEMENT DATED NOVEMBER 8, 1881 AND '\NOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 1096226, AND HOMART
COMMUNITY CENTER'S, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION, FOR ACCESS, INGRESS AND EGRESS OVER
THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND,

THAT PART OF LOT 1 IN CENTURY CENTRE SUBDIVISION, BEG A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE
SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE (0 CAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED NOVELPCR 14, 1984 AS DOCUMENT 27336946

DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 1, BEING 520.00 FEET2OUTH OF THE
NORTHWEST CORNER THEREOF, THENCE NORTH B9 DEGREES, 17 MINUTES, £0 SSCONDS EAST 226,00
FEET, THENCE SOUTH 45 DEGREES, 42 MINUTES, 10 SECONDS EAST 131.85 FEET 7O THE EAST LINE OF
SAID LOT 1, BEING €13.08 FEET SOUTH-OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER THEREQF, THENCE SOUTH 0
DEGREES, a2 MINUTES, 10 SECONDSEAST ALONG SAID EAST LINE, 36.18 FEET; THENTE NORTH 45
DEGREES, 42 MINUTES, 10 SECONDS WEST 147 47 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES, 47 'NUTES, 50
SECONDS WEST 214.82 FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES, 47 MINUTES
10 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID WEST LINE, 27.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN CORK COUNTY,
{ILLINOIS,

PIN:  07-12-400-014-0000
07-12-400-016-0000
ADDRESS: 1750 E. Golf Course Road, Schaumburg lllinois

1750 E. Golf Road, Schaumburg, IL
10
70256.000768 EMF_US 46797854v1




